FEB-24-2006 1	4:41
---------------	------

703 836 7419 P.01/03

	ON FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Attorney's Docket No. 1034386-000003
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tradem	ark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name:
BIOVITRUM AB	AFFIBODY AB
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔀	No Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Voltavägen 13
🔀 Assignment 🚺 Merger	P.O. Box 20137
Security Agreement Change of Name	SE-161 02 Stockholm
Other	Sweden
Execution Date: February 6, 2006	
	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? 🛛 Yes 🔀 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(\$)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,831,012
Additional numbers a	attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
_	
Name: <u>Benton S. Duffett, Jr.</u> Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 (8021)
Aduress.	Enclosed
Buchanan Ingersoll PC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Including attorneys from Burns, Doane, Swecker & M	Mathis Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached.
Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
	02-4800
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
9. Statement and Signature.	······································
-	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
	(X + (Y)) + + 1
Benton S. Duffett, Jr. 22,030	Lulen D. Khuffell 1 . February 24, 2006
Name of Person Signing Reg. No	
Total number of pages including cover sheet	t, attachments, and documents:
	led with required cover sheet information to:
	emark Office / Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

003300-381

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Biovitrum AB, a corporation of Sweden is the owner of the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the invention of United States Patent No. 5,831,012, granted November 3, 1998 entitled 'BACTERIAL RECEPTOR STRUCTURES' by Björn Nilsson, Per-Åke Nygren and Mathias Uhlen; and

WHEREAS, Affibody AB, a corporation of Sweden, having an address of Voltavägen 13, P.O. Box 20137, SE-161 02 Stockholm, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the territory of the Untied States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by Affibody AB to Biovitrum AB and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Biovitrum AB effective June 1, 2005 has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby assign and transfer unto the said Affibody AB the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for the territory of the United States of America including United States Patent No. 5,831,012, granted November 3, 1998, and any reissues and extensions thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Affibody AB for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term

-1-

PATENT REEL: 017275 FRAME: 0923

003300-381

or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Biovitrum AB if this assignment, transfer and sale not be made.

Date: 0 6 FEB 2006

Biovitrum AB By: Name: Fredrik Berg Title: SVP, General Counsel

Anders Ullman SVP, Head R & D

RECORDED: 02/24/2006

PATENT REEL: 017275 FRAME: 0924